Form PTO-1594	F
(Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	204058 , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-25-02 Kent Communications, LTD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Time Warner Entertainment Company</u> , I Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Connecticut ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address:Street Address:75_Rockefeller_Plaza City:New_YorkState:NYzip:10019 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Delaware
🖫 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 30, 2002	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/856,227 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 4000 Warner Boulevard 156N #5076	8. Deposit account number: 23-0445
City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Avis Frazier-Thomas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 7 17 - 09 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: The required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/27/2002 GTON11 01 FC:481

00000071 230445

75856227

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KENT COMMUNICATIONS, LTD. ("Kent"), a Connecticut corporation with offices at 3 Landmark Square, Stamford, CT 06901, does hereby sell and assign to TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P. ("TWE"), a Delaware limited partnership with offices at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10019, all right, title and interest in and to the following pending trademark applications: (the "Trademark Applications"), together with any goodwill associated therewith:

Serial No. Filed Mark November 23, 1999 WITCHES AND WIZARDS SCHOOL 75/856.226--November 23, 1999 THE SCHOOL OF WITCHCRAFT & WIZARDRY 75/856,227

Kent further agrees that, for no additional compensation, it will execute any and all documents that may be reasonably necessary to perfect TWE's rights in and to the Trademark Applications.

Dated: May 30 , 2002

KENT COMMUNICATIONS, LTD.

Title: President

Date: May 30, 2002

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of M

LAURA SPANAKOS NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2006

A-1

NY1:774421.4

RECORDED: 07/25/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0700